

MACROSTIE ART CENTER | 2024 Little Big Show Contract

Artwork Submitted (limit of one piece per artist):

Title	Medium & Size	_ Price/NFS
I, the undersigned, agree to abide by the following conditions:		
1. Artist shall provide one piece of original work no larger than 10" in any dimension,		
including frame, which has not	been exhibited in the area within the	last 6 months.
2. Artist shall be responsible for transporting their work to and from MacRostie Art Center.		
3. Artwork will be delivered to MacRostie Art Center no later than Saturday, April 27, 2024.		
4. Work shall be clearly labeled with name, title, price, and medium.		
5. If the artwork is sold, the artist will receive 60% of the stated price and MacRostie Art		
Center will receive a 40% commission of the stated price.		
6. If the artwork is sold within a 30-day period following the exhibition, as a result of being		
viewed in MacRostie Art Center, the aforementioned commission of 40% is due to		
MacRostie Art Center and shall be paid by the artist.		
7. Images of artwork may be advertised by MacRostie Art Center in media including but		
not limited to: printed media, email, social media, website, and online store.		
8. Artist will be responsible for their own insurance during the length of the exhibition.		
9. Artwork submitted must be \$100 or less or not for sale and labeled accordingly.		
10. Scheduled pick-up date (within 30 days of June 28th):		
MacRostie Art Center will:		
1. Provide exhibition space and will hang/display work.		
2. Provide food and beverage for the opening reception.		
3. Provide advertising through local media and a mailer.		
4. Handle all sales and pay the artist by the 15th day of the month following the purchase.		
Artist	Signature	
Address	City, State, Zip	
Phone	E-mail	
MacRostie Art Center Executive Director		